SECTION IVB

Listed on 01.07.2016

Court No. 11 Item No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

O CDECTAL LEAVE MO ADDEAL (CIVILINO 10755 OF

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 10755 OF 2015 AND 5517-5518 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The IMT Manesar Resident

Welfar Assn. (Regd.)

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana State Industrial and Infras.

Development Corp. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP (C) Nos. 5517-5518 of 2016

Notice was issued in these Special Leave Petitions on 15.02.2016.

The petitioner is permitted to take out Dasti for service of notice on the unserved respondent(s) within four weeks from today.

List both the matters after summer vacation and additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks."

SLP (C) No. 10755/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any documents as per Court's order dated 15.02.2016.

SLP (C) No. 5517-5518/2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 29.06.2016 filed affidavit along with proof of service in respect of all the four respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokin