SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10755/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in CWP No. 12919/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE IMT MANESAR RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5517-5518/2016
(Office Report)

Date: 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajnesh Kumar Gaind, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time for getting instruction for filing affidavit.

Post after six weeks.

Affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER