www.ecourtsindia.com

%ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10755/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in CWP No. 12919/2014 passed by the High Court Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh) THE IMT MANESAR RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Petitioner(s) HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 5517-5518/2016 (With Office Report) Date: 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv. Mr. Rajnish Gaind, Adv. Mr. Akshay Kapoor, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER with the Respondents be furnished copy of the leave petition and affidavit filed by the petitioner. learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response to the said affidavit. Four weeksan "! time is granted for the same. Post after four weeks alongwith SLP (C) No.10317/2015. (Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)