ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8264/2017

THE IMT MANESAR RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION . & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH

C.A. No. 8216-8217/2017 (IV)

Date: 08-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 8264/2017

All the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8216-8217/2017

All the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar